

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 558 of 2017

Smt, Indira Patel & Ors. **Versus** Rajkumari Patel & Ors.

18/07/2018	Shri H.S.Patel, Advocate for the appellants. Ms. Deepali Pandey, Advocate for respondents 6, 7 & 9. Shri Vivek Singhal, P.L. for the State. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter for final hearing along with First Appeal Nos.71/2018 and 93/2018 in week commencing 4th September, 2018. Till then, interim relief granted earlier shall continue. Sd/ (Ram Prasanna Sharma) JUDGE