



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 93 of 2018

VIJAY GOLCHA *versus* SMT. JYOTI TAHANGURIYA (SONI)

FA/71/2018, FA/558/2017

Order Sheet

24/01/2025	<u>FA/558/2017</u> Shri HS Patel, counsel for the appellant. Shri Dilman Rati Minj, GA for the State. Miss Uma Patel, counsel for respondents No.5, 8 & 10. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that during the pendency of this Appeal, respondent No.2 – Rajkumar Patel has died on 6.1.2024 Issue notice on application under Order 22 Rule 4 of the CPC for substitution of legal representative/s on record, as also on Application under Order 22 Rule 9 of the CPC and Application under Section 5 of the

Barve	Limitation Act (IA Nos.2 to 4 respectively). PF to be paid as per Rules. List after 12 weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
--------------	---