



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 558 of 2017

Smt. Indira Patel **versus** Rajkumari Patel

Order Sheet

26.06.2025	Mr. H.S. Patel, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Amit Buxy, Panel Lawyer for the respondent-State. Heard on I.A. No.2, which is an application under Order 22 Rule 4 of the CPC for substitution of legal representative of respondent No.2 namely, Rajkumar Patel. Also heard on I.A. No.3, application for setting aside abatement. I.A. No.4, application for condonation of delay. On due consideration, all the applications are allowed. Delay is condoned and abatement is set aside. Let the legal representative of respondent No.2 be brought on record within two weeks from today. Thereafter, list this matter along with FA No.93/2018. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@d!t!	